

21.09.2020

Sl. No. 48

Srimanta/Mithun

I.A.No : CRAN/1/2020

in

CRR No.1333/2020

(Via Video Conference)

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 in connection with quashing of the proceeding arising out C.B.I. Case No. RCBSK2014E001 dated 31.03.2014 under Section 120B r/w 420/467/468/471 of the Indian Penal Code read with Section 13(2) and Section 13(1)(d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

And

In the matter of : M/s. Prakash Vanjiya Pvt. Ltd. ...

Petitioner.

Mr. Giriraj Subarmanium, Adv.,
Mr. Nikunj Berlia, Adv.,
Mr. V. Pathak, Adv.,
Mr. K. Singh, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Y. J. Dastoor, Ld. A.S.G.,
Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Adv.

... for the C.B.I.

Let the matter be listed on 28th September, 2020 as 'Part
Heard Matter'.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)