

28.08.2023
Serial no. 45
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 1333 of 2020
with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2020

M/s Prakash Vanjiya Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Central Bureau of Investigation

Ms. Saolini Bose
... for the petitioner

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner who is indisposed (medical grounds).

As there is no representation on behalf of the opposite party (CBI), let a notice be served upon the CBI by the petitioner.

Let the matter appear for hearing in the monthly list of September, 2023.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)