

04.09.2023

Sl. No.:67

Court No.30

BM

CRR 1333 of 2020

+

IA No.: CRAN 1 of 2020

M/s. Prakash Vanijya Pvt. Ltd.

vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation

The present revision of the year 2020 praying for quashing of the proceeding arising out of CBI Case No.RCBSK2014E001 dated 31.03.2014 under Section 120B r/w 420/467/468/471 of the IPC read with Section 13(2) and 13(1) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

As none appears for the the petitioner in spite of repeated calls since the date of listing, the revisional application stands dismissed for default.

Application, if any, connected thereto stands disposed of.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the learned trial court for compliance and to proceed with the trial in accordance with law.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)