

22.12.2025
Court No.32
Item No.19
AP

CRR 1333 of 2020

**M/s Prakash Vanjiya Private Limited
Vs.
Central Bureau of Investigation**

Mr. Amajit De

... For the CBI.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation submits that affidavit-in-opposition has already been prepared, vetted and affirmed. Only prayer is made to file the same.
2. Liberty is given to file the same.
3. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the learned counsel for the Central Bureau of Investigation is taken on record.
4. Let a copy of the same be served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner. Reply, if any, be filed by the petitioner before the adjourned date.
5. List this matter on 16th January, 2026.
6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)